

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 119/2022  
CrlM No. 290/2022

Javed Ahmed

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Usman Salaria, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for R-1.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice in the main petition as well as in CrlM, returnable within a period of three weeks.

'Dasti' notice is also permitted.

At this stage, Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA present, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Notice shall go to respondent No.2, returnable within a period two weeks, subject to the taking of steps within one week by the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 23.03.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
04.03.2022  
Renu