

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 119/2022

Javed Ahmed

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Singh, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adrash Bhagat, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondents No. 2 has not been served.

Learned counsel for the petitioner had also collected "Dasti" notice for service but notices has not been served.

Four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner shall take necessary steps for effecting service upon respondents.

List on 10.08.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.06.2022
Javid