

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 119/2022
CrIM No. 290/2022
CrIM No. 1637/2022

Javed Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
15.11.2022

CrIM No. 1637/2022

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG appearing vice Mr.

Adarsh Bhagat, GA accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. Reply,
if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 30.11.2022.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu
15.11.2022
Neha