

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 119/2022
CrlM Nos. 290/2022 &
1637/2022

Javed Ahmed

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Supriya, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
30.11.2022**

CrlM No. 1637/2022

The instant application has been filed under Section 67 (1) of the High Court Rules by the applicant/petitioner for placing on record the certain relevant documents viz status report in case FIR No. 189/2021 along with Panchayat Nama. The other side has no objection to the same.

In view of the above, the application is allowed and the documents are taken on record.

Application is, accordingly, *disposed of*.

CRM(M) No. 119/2022

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 has already filed status report, but respondent No. 2, despite service, has chosen not to contest the petition, therefore, she is set ex-parte.

List again on 26.12.2022.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**Jammu
30.11.2022
Ram Krishan**