

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 119/2022
CrlM Nos. 290/2022,
1637/2022

Javed Ahmed

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

06.06.2023

There is no representation on behalf of petitioner.

List on **16.08.2023**, awaiting learned counsel for the petitioner.

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu:
06.06.2023
Pawan Angotra