

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 119/2022  
CrIM No. 290/2022  
CrIM No. 1637/2022

Javed Ahmed

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Usman Salaria, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2 has been set ex parte in terms of order dated  
30.11.2022.

Await appearance of learned counsel for respondent No. 1

Adjourned.

List for consideration on 02.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
16.08.2023  
Renu