

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 119/2022

Javed Ahmed

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arjun Bharti, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has no instruction in this matter from his client.
2. Registry is directed to issue notice to the petitioner, returnable within four weeks.
3. List on **05.12.2025**.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.10.2025
Asif Tantray